- FORM No. 081 - TRUBT DEED (Assignment Restronal).	COMPARIANT IS THE SERVEY SHARE YOUR USE AND COL, PORTLAND, CR \$7204
and the second second states and the second se	9 APH 22 A9:00 Vol 1199 Page 14742
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
JERRY I. OGAWA & BARBARA E. OGAWA	County of SS I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day sf 19 at
Grantor's Mana and Address ALFRED H. DAUGHERTY 10671 TINGLEY LANE	o'clock
KLAMATH FALLS, OR C/601	Record of of said County.
After recording, return to (Nome, Address 20); UPMEN CIM DEF ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Reservice VESEROW 01049438 X	By, Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 15TH JERRY I. OGAWA AND BARBARA E. OGAWA.	day of APRIL, 19.99, between
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW	, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
	AUGHERTY, HUSBAND, AND WIFE, as Beneficiary,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and c KLAMATH County, Oregon, describ	onveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in

LOTS 9 AND 10, BLOCK 23, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY . ex . ha about the pas OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. is nerver pr

together with all and singular the tenemonts, hereditaments and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property

an ei sain a she e e e air a na tha ann an the ann an th An the ann ann an the ann an the formation and an the ann and an the ann and an the ann and an the ann and an th

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of granter herein contained and payment of the sum TWENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NO/100-----

-22,900.00-Dollars with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the tinal installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to attemnt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without itig obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option", all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dues expressed therein, or herein, shall be come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or anticome. assignment.

Some tailed that have and payeds. The execution of granter of an earliest planey agreement does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:
To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurved therefor.
To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions altecting the property; if the beneficiary are requires and to pay tiling ame in the proper public effices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against, loss or a famage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an annual not less than <u>\$INSUTADIC</u> value written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to the protect and the beneficiary as yoon as insured; if the granter shall tail for any reason to procure any such insurance shall be applied by beneficiary upon any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary are procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fine or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness escured hereby and in cuch order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the pencieted or any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary upon any in

5. To keep the property free from construction liene and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with hinds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereol, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without avoir of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment thereot shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and constitute a breach of any all costs, lees an i expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the secured by all costs, lees an i expenses of this obligation and trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred.
7. To appase in and delend any sation or proceeding purporting to slifet the security rights or powers debuties or trustee; and diver negative, including any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or endorced builty, to pay all costs and expenses of the beneficiary's or trustee's and appeal trom any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary is validity and/or endorced builty, to pay all costs and expenses of this develor of an appeal trom any judgment or decree of the

NOTE: The last back act provides that the basine bereauder must be either as atterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or ravings and tean association authorized to do basiness under the lasts of Oregon or the Beited States, a tile insurance company authorized to insure tile to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the Upited States as any agenty thansol, or an esson agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 690.585. "WARWING: 12 USC 1701/-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of interprotection and or and a subsidiaries and may prohibit exercise of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

15 Ca!

I

14743

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim mede by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not setisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household process (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, al representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the grantor has executed this instrument the day were your first share with

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Dalets, by lining out, w not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable a as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Land beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and R disclosure; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness if compliance with the Act is not required, disc STATE OF This by	nd the beneficiary is a creditor JF ing Act and Regulation I, the Regulation by making required Form No. 1319, or equivalant.	IRBARA E. OLAVA IRBARA E. OLAVA Ibelore me on Ingana E. Og	E. Oguert -)ss. April 19 awa	
DE	OFFICIAL SEAL			••••••
STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAN	ION EXPIRES JAN. 21 2003 Notary	Public for Orsign My	Commission expires	3
Filed for record at request ofA.D., 19	Aspen Title	ck A M, and duly recru on Page 1474	2	day
FED ASSIS.00 Barrow Law or and state of a set to a set barrow a set of the state of the set of the set and the set of the	್ಷಿ ಜ್ಯಾನ್ ಪ್ರಚಿತ್ರವರ್ಷ ಗೋಷ್ಠಿ ಕಾರ್ಡಿ ಜ್ಯಾತ ಸ್ವೇಧನ್	by	Smith, County Clerk	